
EFS Resources & Enhancement Activities  
 
 
Grade:  ​ ​  3  
Week of: April 27th - May 1st  
 
Guideline:  
We worked hard to ensure that the Learning Plan provides accessibility for all learners. We hope that you see 
that there are options to engage learners at all levels. ​These activities are not intended to replace the normal 
school day. For the elementary level, students are to turn in one student chosen ​At this time we are expecting 
you to turn in two activities of your choice (one from ELA and one from Math) for the week to your Teacher. 
We want you to take time to enjoy family, be safe, stay healthy and find time within this week to engage in 
learning opportunities. Feel free to create a schedule that works for you and your family. We strongly encourage 
each student to participate in approximately two hours a day. We want your brain working and challenging 
yourself, while staying safe and having fun. 
 
Fairhaven Public Schools​ ​Keeping the Learning Alive 
 

Teachers  Related Services  

Mrs. Thomas ​lthomas@fairhavenps.net 
Mrs. Hoak ​ehoak@fairhavenps.net 
Mrs. Castelo ​jcastelo@fairhavenps.net 

Special Education- Mrs.Pallatroni ​epallatroni@fairhavenps.net 
ELL- Mrs. Pickup ​spickup@fairhavenps.net  
SLP- Mrs. Mello ​mmello@fairhavenps.net 
School Counselor- Mrs. Nogueira ​pnogueira@fairhavenps.net  

 
 

Links: 
(​For Educators​)​ ​https://mass.pbslearningmedia.org/ 

(For Educators/ Families)​ ​https://www.wgbh.org/distancelearning 
 
 

Subject: Resource and Enhancement 
 

Modifications/Accommodations  

ELA 
 
 

 
 
 

Read for 20 minutes a day 
Reading keeps our brain engaged and takes us 
on new adventures!  
 
Use this ​Reading Choice Board​ to read in new 
and different ways! 
 

Reading Choice Board 
 

 
 

Student Check-list of Tasks 
 
Not sure what to read​?​ ​ Check 
out these leveled book lists. If a book 
looks interesting to you, click on the 
title to get a brief summary. 
 

 ​Great Books for 3rd Graders 
Link 
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